Total subordinated liabilities   1,963   1,436

This table sets out the estimated sensitivity of plan assets to changes in equity markets and interest rates.

   Increase / (decrease)   Increase / (decrease)
   30 June 2021   31 December 2020
Impact on plan assets   €m   €m

Sensitivity of plan assets to movements in global equity markets
with allowance for other correlated diversified asset classes
- Increase of 5.00%   132   121
- Decrease of 5.00%   (132)   (121)

Sensitivity of liability-matching assets to a 25bps movement in interest rates
- Increase of 0.25%   (339)   (380)
- Decrease of 0.25%   355   402

Sensitivity of liability-matching assets to a 10bps movement in inflation rates
- Increase of 0.10%   91   99
- Decrease of 0.10%   (89)   (97)

The remeasurement of the net defined benefit pension asset is recognised in other comprehensive income as set out in the following
table.

   6 months ended   6 months ended
   30 June 2021   30 June 2020
   €m   €m

Present value of obligation gain   332   481
Fair value of plan assets gain   6   181
Total gain